

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB655)

For: Robert Brooks (608) 267-2369 Drafter: mduchek
By: Christopher Secondary Drafters:
Date: 2/19/2020 May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Rep.Rob.Brooks@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Training

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

Table with 6 columns: Vers., Drafted, Reviewed, Submitted, Jacketed, Required. It contains three rows of drafting history data.

FE Sent For: <END>

Duchek, Michael

From: Schaefer, Christopher
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:59 AM
To: Duchek, Michael
Subject: RE: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

If you could send over a draft for our review, it would be appreciated. Thank you, Mike.

Mr. Christopher Schaefer, M.A.
Legislative Assistant,
Office of Representative Rob Brooks
60th Assembly District
(608) 267-2369
Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov

From: Duchek, Michael <Michael.Duchek@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:58 AM
To: Schaefer, Christopher <Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: RE: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

OK I have this done can put it through but let me know if you want me to hold off.

-Mike

From: Schaefer, Christopher <Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:29 AM
To: Duchek, Michael <Michael.Duchek@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

Hello, Mike:

We would like a simple amendment drafted to the substitute amendment.

*first and second, per
Christopher*

The amendment is as follows:

Replace section one with 40 hours of pre-registration education and exemption of new registrant for continuing education for the first biennium.

Delete all additional education requirements in the substitute amendment.

Thus, under this amendment to the sub all additional education requirements are deleted. There is no increase in education requirements to current law

If you have any additional questions, do not hesitate to contact me.
Mr. Christopher Schaefer, M.A.

Legislative Assistant,
Office of Representative Rob Brooks
60th Assembly District
(608) 267-2369
Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1320/7

MED:... *ANN*

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 655

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete “and (br) of the statutes are” and substitute “of the
3 statutes is”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete “120” and substitute “40”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete the material beginning with “No more” and ending
6 with “instruction.” on line 6.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10.

8 **5.** Page 3, line 5: delete “and (ar) of the statutes are” and substitute “of the
9 statutes is”.

10 **6.** Page 3, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9.

Duchek, Michael

From: Schaefer, Christopher
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 2:35 PM
To: Duchek, Michael
Subject: RE: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

Yes, please do.

Mr. Christopher Schaefer, M.A.
Legislative Assistant,
Office of Representative Rob Brooks
60th Assembly District
(608) 267-2369
Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov

From: Duchek, Michael <Michael.Duchek@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 2:35 PM
To: Schaefer, Christopher <Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: RE: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

Yes, if it looks good to you, I'll do it now.

From: Schaefer, Christopher <Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 2:33 PM
To: Duchek, Michael <Michael.Duchek@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Cc: Duerkop, Nathan <Nathan.Duerkop@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: RE: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

Could we get an introducible version of the amendment and get it jacketed? Could we also get a senate companion drafted?

Mr. Christopher Schaefer, M.A.
Legislative Assistant,
Office of Representative Rob Brooks
60th Assembly District
(608) 267-2369
Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov

From: Duchek, Michael <Michael.Duchek@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:58 AM
To: Schaefer, Christopher <Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: RE: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

OK I have this done can put it through but let me know if you want me to hold off.

-Mike

From: Schaefer, Christopher <Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:29 AM
To: Duchek, Michael <Michael.Duchek@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: Amendment to the substitute amendment to AB 655

Hello, Mike:

We would like a simple amendment drafted to the substitute amendment.

The amendment is as follows:

Replace section one with 40 hours of pre-registration education and exemption of new registrant for continuing education for the first biennium.

Delete all additional education requirements in the substitute amendment.

Thus, under this amendment to the sub all additional education requirements are deleted.
There is no increase in education requirements to current law

If you have any additional questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Mr. Christopher Schaefer, M.A.

Legislative Assistant,

Office of Representative Rob Brooks

60th Assembly District

(608) 267-2369

Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1320/PA
MED:amn

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 655

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete “and (br) of the statutes are” and substitute “of the
3 statutes is”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete “120” and substitute “40”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete the material beginning with “No more” and ending
6 with “instruction.” on line 6.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10.

8 **5.** Page 3, line 5: delete “and (ar) of the statutes are” and substitute “of the
9 statutes is”.

10 **6.** Page 3, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9.

